The United States Food and Drug Administration (“FDA”) announced its approval of the Mark for use in 
connection with injectable pharmaceutical products for the treatment of type 2 diabetes on May 13, 2022, 
and Complainant launched the product in June of 2022.  By the end of 2022, the product produced nearly 
two hundred and eighty million US dollars (USD 280,000,000.00) in revenue.  Sales of the MOUNJARO 
brand product continued to increase since its launch, with Complainant’s 2023 year-end financial report 
announcing revenue of more than five billion, one hundred sixty million US dollars (USD 5,160,000,000.00) 
in connection with the product, and second quarter 2024 financial report announcing revenue of more than 
four billion, eight hundred ninety-seven million US dollars (USD 4,897,000,000.00).  Governing bodies similar 
to the United States FDA have approved MOUNJARO brand product for distribution in various formats in 
each of the following countries outside the United States:  Australia, Canada, Germany, Japan, Kuwait, 
Poland, Saudi Arabia, Switzerland, the United Arab Emirates, and the United Kingdom.